

# **MBSI Award Nomination Form**

nme of Award:	
me of person you are nominating:	
easons the person deserves this award:	
iir name:	

MBSI Awards are given at the business meeting or awards luncheon at each annual meeting. Members wishing to have someone considered for an award may forward their suggestion, with the rationale, to the contact person noted for each award.

#### THE LIFETIME SERVICE

**AWARD** is given for a lifetime of service to the ideals and goals of MBSI. This is a special award given infrequently by the Board of Trustees. Award suggestions may be sent to the vice president.

THE TRUSTEES' AWARD is given to the person who has made the greatest contribution to the society and/or the field of automatic musical instruments in general. This award is given at the discretion of the Trustees. Award suggestions may be sent to the vice president.

# THE Q. DAVID BOWERS LITER-

ARY AWARD is given to the person who in that year or any previous year, has contributed greatly to the fund of literature either articles or books or other graphic contributions in the field covered by the society. The award recipient is chosen by the MBSI Publications Committee, subject to the concurrence of the Board of Trustees. Award suggestions may be sent to the chair of the Publications Committee.

## THE DARLENE MIRIJANIAN

AWARD is given for creativity in the field of mechanical music, to stimulate and encourage interest in producing new items of interest. Award recipients are chosen by the Nominating Committee, subject to the concurrence of the Board of Trustees. Award suggestions may be sent to chair of the Nominating Committee.

### THE ROEHL AMBASSADOR

AWARD is given to an individual, group, or couple for promoting interest in and appreciation of automatic musical instruments. The award recipient is chosen by an Award Selector appointed by the Board of Trustees. The Award Selector chooses from nominations submitted by MBSI chapters and members, subject to the concurrence of the Board of Trustees. Award suggestions may be sent to the Vice President for forwarding to the current Award Selector.

#### THE PRESIDENT'S AWARD is

given at the discretion of the President for outstanding work or service, subject to the concurrence of the MBSI Executive Committee.